# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM709066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION		11/19/2021	Corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DAVEX LABS, LLC	
Street Address:	720 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	SANTA MONICA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

900676394

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3403637	BUNGEE
Registration Number:	2631364	FINAL EFFECTS
Registration Number:	3037429	FLOWER SHIELD COMPLEX
Registration Number:	3393648	HEALING COLOR
Registration Number:	3464821	HEALING COLORCARE
Registration Number:	3131355	HEALING HAIRCARE
Registration Number:	3160998	HEALING MOISTURE
Registration Number:	4618927	HEALING STRENGTH
Registration Number:	4618928	HEALING VOLUME
Registration Number:	4447315	KB2
Registration Number:	4437164	KERATIN BOND 2
Registration Number:	1565350	L'ANZA
Registration Number:	3083231	MAGIC BULLET
Registration Number:	3383414	POLYESTER
Registration Number:	2317301	ROOT EFFECTS
Registration Number:	3403639	SEQUIN
Registration Number:	2265719	STRAIT-LINE
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007637 FRAME: 0573** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545014	THERMAL DEFENSE
Registration Number:	3280524	TRAUMA TREATMENT
Registration Number:	2201461	ULTIMATE TREATMENT
Registration Number:	2267739	ZERO WEIGHT GEL
Registration Number:	1922791	ROBERT DE LANZA
Serial Number:	87401669	AIRPASTE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7043311000

**Email:** PTO\_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4700, ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	042670.000006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE: /john slaughter/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=TR-TSA - Webster Business Credit Corporation to Davex Labs, LLC#page1.tif source=TR-TSA - Webster Business Credit Corporation to Davex Labs, LLC#page2.tif source=TR-TSA - Webster Business Credit Corporation to Davex Labs, LLC#page3.tif source=TR-TSA - Webster Business Credit Corporation to Davex Labs, LLC#page4.tif

## TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination") is dated as of November 19, 2021, and made by WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION (in such capacity, the "Grantee") to DAVEX LABS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) dated as of June 20, 2017 made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 21, 2017, at Reel 006088 and Frame 0331; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral", as used herein, shall have the meaning set forth in the Security Agreement, as applicable, and shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to Grantor all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> WEBSTER BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION

By: <u>Thanmantie</u> Somar Name: Thanwantie Somar Title: Vice President

# SCHEUDLE A Trademarks

Trademark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
BUNGEE	78964165 30-AUG-2006	3403637 25-MAR-2008
FINAL EFFECTS	76335579 09-NOV-2001	2631364 08-OCT-2002
FLOWER SHIELD COMPLEX	76620699 15-NOV-2004	3037429 03-JAN-2006
HEALING COLOR	77121488 02-MAR-2007	3393648 04-MAR-2008
HEALING COLORCARE	78430958 07-JUN-2004	3464821 08-JUL-2008
HEALING HAIRCARE	78399492 09-APR-2004	3131355 15-AUG-2006
HEALING MOISTURE	76620673 15-NOV-2004	3160998 17-OCT-2006
HEALING STRENGTH	86106219 30-OCT-2013	4618927 07-OCT-2014
HEALING VOLUME	86106220 30-OCT-2013	4618928 07-OCT-2014
KB2	85908564 18-APR-2013	4447315 10-DEC-2013
KERATIN BOND <sup>2</sup>	85578955 23-MAR-2012	4437164 19-NOV-2013
L'ANZA	73698940 04-DEC-1987	1565350 14-NOV-1989
MAGIC BULLET	76555805 30-OCT-2003	3083231 18-APR-2006

Trademark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
POLYESTER	78967889 06-SEP-2006	3383414 12-FEB-2008
ROOT EFFECTS	75565950 07-OCT-1998	2317301 08-FEB-2000
SEQUIN	78964198 30-AUG-2006	3403639 25-MAR-2008
STRAIT-LINE	75422166 23-JAN-1998	2265719 27-JUL-1999
THERMAL DEFENSE	76285527 17-JUL-2001	2545014 05-MAR-2002
TRAUMA TREATMENT	78569559 17-FEB-2005	3280524 14-AUG-2007
ULTIMATE TREATMENT	75375743 20-OCT-1997	2201461 03-NOV-1998
ZERO WEIGHT GEL	75405368 15-DEC-1997	2267739 03-AUG-1999
ROBERT DE LANZA	74377002 8-APR-1993	1922791 26-SEPT-1995
AIRPASTE	87401669 6-APR-2017	